
 
                 Newton Westpark Primary School  

Newsletter Week Ending 20th September 2019 
 
Year 2 Pirates! 

Year 2 have had lots of fun this week pretending to 
be pirates on a very cramped ship! The whole class 
listened to Sea Shanties and even tried ale and 
biscuits (Ginger beer and crackers).   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Free Breakfast Bagels for ALL Children 

From Monday 23rd September there will be a free 
Bagel bar available each day for ALL children on the 
KS1 Playground.  
Children in KS1 and KS2 can grab a bagel anytime 
between 8:40am and 8:50am. 

Medical Evidence for Attendance 

We kindly ask that parents provide evidence from the 
GP/chemist/dentist each time your child visits a 
medical practice for attendance purposes.  If you are 
struggling to get evidence, letters are available in 
school for signing by the relevant medical partner. 
Please see the school office.  Thank you. 

Flu Vaccination forms 

Reminder - Can parents please return the Flu 
Vaccination consent form to school as soon as 
possible.  
The Nasal Flu vaccines will take place in school on 
Wednesday 13th November for those Children that 
have consented to the Vaccine.  Thank you. 

Advanced Notice – Breakfast Club Cancellation 

Unfortunately, we have had to cancel our breakfast 
club on the 11th and 12th November as the school 
hall will be being used for a life space experience for 
the children.  If this causes any difficulties, please 
speak to the school office. 

Free Bagels will still be available to all children in the 
KS1 playground from 8:40am till 8:50am. 

Westleigh Community Fun Day 

There will be a Community Fun Day at The Westleigh 
School on Saturday 5th October from 12:00pm–
3:00pm.  There will be lots of activities, fun and food 
for all the family. Some of the activities available 
include School of Military, Rugby, Zumba, Cookery 
Demonstrations, Arts and Crafts and much more!  

Attendance 

The Class with the highest attendance this week is 
Falcons with 89%. Well Done Falcons! 
 

Learners of the week 
Robins Ellie H 
Kingfishers Louis L 
Owls Jackson Mc 
Falcons Hannah H 
Eagles Leon S 
Ospreys Scarlett R 
Year 6 Evan R 

Dates for diary  
Friday 4th October Macmillan Coffee 

morning - 9.00am 
Tuesday 15th October Spooky Disco -     

KS1: 3.45pm–4.45pm,        
KS2: 5.00pm–6.00pm 

Wednesday 16th October Harvest Assembly @ 
9:00am 

Monday 21st October – 
Friday 25th October 

Half-term 

Wednesday 30th October New Reception (2020) 
Open Day 

Friday 1st November School Photographer  
Wednesday 6th November Parents’ Evening – 

4.00pm – 7.00pm 
Thursday 7th November Parents’ Evening – 

4.00pm – 7.00pm 
Wednesday 13th November Nasal Flu Vaccines 
Friday 22nd November Non-Uniform Xmas Fair 
Friday 29th November Non-Uniform Xmas Fair 
Wednesday 4th December Pantomime in school 
Friday 6th December Non-Uniform Xmas Fair 
Friday 6th December  Christmas Fair 
Wednesday 10th December Christmas Dinner Day 

Christmas Jumper Day 
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